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Combined Training

Wa)
X0

ARROWFIELD

Thoroughbred and Off The Track Horses

Dressage

Class Time Arena Day Test

CT45-P 9:30to 10:30 2B Sunday Eventing Test A 45&60 2019
CT60-P 11:00 to 13:00 2B Sunday Eventing Test B 45&60 2019
CT80-P 14:30 to 16:00 2A Sunday Eventing Test B 80 2019
CT60-S 13:30 to 15:30 2B Sunday Eventing Test B 45&60 2019
CT80-S 12:00 to 14:00 2A Sunday Eventing Test B 80 2019
CT95-S 12:00 to 14:00 Main Arena B Sunday Eventing Test A 95 2019
CT105-S ' 13:00 to 14:15 Main Arena A Sunday Eventing 2018 FEI 1* Test

Jumping Course walks 10 minutes prior to the start time

Class Time Arena Day

CT45-P 9:00 to 9:30 Arena 12 Monday
CT60-P 10:35t0 11:10 Arena 12 Monday
CT80-P 12:20 to 12:45 Arena 12 Monday
CT60-S 10:00 t0 10:35 Arena 12 Monday
CT80-S 11:40 to 12:20 Arena 12 Monday
CT95-S 12:45 to 13:20 Arena 12 Monday

CT105-S | 13:50to 14:15 Arena 12 Monday


https://www.nominate.com.au/equest/nsw/schedules/2019Dressage/Ev-Test-A-45&60-2019.pdf
https://www.nominate.com.au/equest/nsw/schedules/2019Dressage/Ev-Test-B-45&60-2019.pdf
https://www.nominate.com.au/equest/nsw/schedules/2019Dressage/Ev-Test-B-80-2019.pdf
https://www.nominate.com.au/equest/nsw/schedules/2019Dressage/Ev-Test-B-45&60-2019.pdf
https://www.nominate.com.au/equest/nsw/schedules/2019Dressage/Ev-Test-B-80-2019.pdf
https://www.nominate.com.au/equest/nsw/schedules/2019Dressage/Ev-Test-A-95-2019.pdf
https://inside.fei.org/system/files/FEI One star 2019.pdf

No
213
608
3043
4017
286
3056
4063

4018
228
715

3049

4088

3063
258

No
509
706
253
3000
4049
3033
3014
3079

717
214
4078
728
4003
295
518
4064
520
289

Rider

Lochie Colquhoun
Mia Fellows
Bianca Griffiths
Grace De la Croix
Ella Stringer
Shayleigh Joblin
Josephine Ostwald

Tamika Donald
Charlotte Foster
Lucy Johnston
Rosemary Heagney
Mikayla Symonds
Jessica Langley
Skye McCoullough

Rider
Elle Humphries
George Furzer

Liam Mackenzie-Smith

Katie Alford

Pippa Lowson

Lyla Ferrari
Matilda Graesser
Theodora Newman

Ella Jones

Lochie Colquhoun
Geneva Searle
Maya Stephens
Sofia Anthony
Shiva Wiedemann
Mia Ozolins
Isabella Ostwald
Eliza Spiers

Lucy Tazawa

Combined Training 45cm Primary
a

State Horse

NSW
WA
VIC
QLb
NSW
VIC
QLb

QLb
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLb
VIC
NSW

State

SA
TAS
NSW
VIC
QLb
VIC
VIC
VIC

TAS
NSW
QLb
TAS
QLb
NSW
SA
QLb
SA
NSW

KOORA LYN TYRO

BELL MOUNTAIN CALAIS

RHYL GEORGETTE

SPINS HIGHLIGHT

SOMERFIELDS SOUND OF MUSIC
ARIELEN BENTLEY

COCO coco

RAINBOW LODGE OLYMPIC FLAME
BOOKRA MOONSHADOW

BECKWORTH COMMANDING ENDEAVOUR
HARRINGTON PARK TIMELESS DREAMS
BEVANLEE ASTRONOMER

TILLEY PARK TOP CAT

PERFECT POISON

Combined Training 60cm Primary
a

Horse

BURRABONG ABIGAIL
VAN DIEMON

BARRELYN WARLORD
HARRY VI

MR ARCHIBALD

BE JINXED

BELLROSE JUST JOEY
KENSINGTON PARK FLICKA

LYRIC LODGE JUST JESTER
BAMBOROUGH MOONDUST
VALENTINO DUSTY

DJ CHESTERFIELD

SWING TIME SWIFT
GOLDVIEW IMAGE
RIVINGTON ZAZA

WESLEY DALE LOVE HEART
BOOKRA POCKET EDITION
NEWDALE LITTLE JACK FROST

OO
ARROWFIELD

TB DR Sun DR Arena SJ Mon
9:00 2B 9:00
9:06 2B 9:02
9:12 2B 9:04
9:18 2B 9:06
9:24 2B 9:08
9:30 2B 9:10
9:36 2B 9:12
break
9:54 2B 9:14
10:.00 2B 9:16
10:06 2B 9:18
10:12 2B 9:20
10:18 2B 9:22
10:24 2B 9:24

T'breed 10:30 2B 9:26

Lo ool
ARROWFIELD

TB DR DR Arena SJ Mon
11:00 2B 10:36
11:06 2B 10:38
11:12 2B 10:40
11:18 2B 10:42
11:24 2B 10:44
11:30 2B 10:46
11:36 2B 10:48
11:42 2B 10:50
12:00 2B 10:52
12:06 2B 10:54
12:12 2B 10:56
12:18 2B 10:58
12:24 2B 11:00
12:30 2B 11:02
12:36 2B 11:04
12:42 2B 11:06
12:48 2B 11:08
12:54 2B 11:10

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



No
600
3051
248
4084
3003
711
254

3037
220
3018
716
4048
240

No
4019
512
3052
263
4014
3086
4085
501

510
3099
606
276
4050
517
278
618
3058
scr

No
519
4061
239
3061
200
3108
604
4047
297
4066

731
3042
616
730
4099
624
227
722
3090

Rider

Zenniah Albonetti
Emma Hercules
Tia Kennett
Olivia Soegaard
Jack Barker

Ruby Hirst
Charlie Magnier

Keira Gibbs

Maddison Edmondson
Honor Christian

Jock Johnston

Ashlee Lowe

Robin Henry

Rider

Jayden Donald

Ella Manning

Imogen Hewitt

Paige Moxey

Sarah Coggan
Charlotte Pennefather
Simone Sorensen
Bella Corner

Clancy Lyons
Claire Stanley
Bianca Ettridge
Hannah Rockwell
Aalia Lucchetta
Amelie Morelli
Tara Seppelt
Olivia Miller
Kelsey Josephs
Ella Cullen

Rider

Natasha Price
Sophie Nicholls
Ella Hayward
Jorja Kirsopp-Cole
Dani Altham
La'moza Velisha
Savannah Beveridge
Lilian Lockhart
Sienna Zwar
Sophie Peach

Ava Walker
Sophie Griffiths
Amelia Mathews
Mackenzie Walch
Keeleigh Wise
Aaron Suvaljko
Emma Fontanot
Laura Monty
Abby Port

State
WA
VIC
NSW
QLb
VIC
TAS
NSW

VIC
NSW
VIC
TAS
QLb
NSW

State
QLb
SA
VIC
NSW
QLb
VIC
QLb
SA

SA
VIC
WA
NSW
QLb
SA
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW

State
SA
QLb
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC

QLb
NSW
QLb

TAS
VIC
WA
TAS
QLb
WA
NSW
TAS
VIC

Combined Training 80cm Primary
a
500

Horse

FARLEIGH TOBERMORY
TREASURED NADAL
OOTSI

SAROVA PARK PAPARAZZI
WITHERED WINGS
ENTALLY ICE MAGIC
TURBO TOIN

TWINS RIVER JACQUAMO
NAWARRAH PARK AVENGER
JARICKNI CHICKODEE
COTSWOLD BELLADONNA
MATILDA MY DARLIN
RADNORE SUNRISE

ARROWFIELD

TB

DR

14:30
14:36
14:42
14:48
14:54
15:00
15:06
break
15:24
15:30
15:36
15:42
15:48
15:54

DR Arena SJ Mon
2A 12:20
2A 12:22
2A 12:24
2A 12:26
2A 12:28
2A 12:30
2A 12:32
2A 12:34
2A 12:36
2A 12:38
2A 12:40
2A 12:42
2A 12:44

Combined Training 60cm Secondary
a
500

Horse

MONTAZZA BONFIRE BRANDY
WYCHWOOD

QUAMBY FARM CLOUD STREET
BRAMPTON HALLOWEEN
UNDIEES

MITHRIL KISMET

ELMDALE PARK SALLYANNA
IMAGE FUN N GAMES

KILCORRAN CASH TOWULUN
SWINGTIME CHARISMA
WANDIERA SPECIAL ADDITION
MAINS MATILDA

CASPIAN WF

WEZ

CALVIN PARK MOONSHADOW
ENDEAVOUR TL

IROCK

GRAND LIL STASH

ARROWFIELD

TB

T'breed

T'breed

T'breed

DR

13:30
13:36
13:42
13:48
13:54
14:00
14:06
14:12
break
14:36
14:42
14:48
14:54
15:00
15:06
15:12
15:18
15:24

DR Arena SJ Mon
2B 10:00
2B 10:02
2B 10:04
2B 10:06
2B 10:08
2B 10:10
2B 10:12
2B 10:14
2B 10:16
2B 10:18
2B 10:20
2B 10:22
2B 10:24
2B 10:26
2B 10:28
2B 10:30
2B 10:32

Combined Training 80cm Secondary
a
Lo ool

Horse

CATCH ME IF YOU CAN
BOOROODABIN GALAXY
GARDEN VALE STYLISH POETRY
CHAMPAGNE LOLA
MARENA GALA CHIEF
KOLORA STUD CASH
HILLSIDE WILLIAM

DON ROCCO

KENDA PARK PALADIAN
ROYAL ROXANNE

GLENORMISTON FLASHY COMET
MARGHERITE

GET ZIGGY WITH IT

KARIZMA

ALCHERINGA COLWYN BAY
EKOLEE CRYSTAL FIRE

FIDEM ELPIS AMOR

PEC ARCHIE 1l

HIGHFIELD LUDA CHERRY

ARROWFIELD

TB

T'breed
T'breed

T'breed
T'breed

DR

12:00
12:06
12:12
12:18
12:24
12:30
12:36
12:42
12:48
12:54
break
13:12
13:18
13:24
13:30
13:36
13:42
13:48
13:54
14:00

DR Arena SJ Mon
2A 11:40
2A 11:42
2A 11:44
2A 11:46
2A 11:48
2A 11:50
2A 11:52
2A 11:54
2A 11:56
2A 11:58
2A 12:00
2A 12:02
2A 12:04
2A 12:06
2A 12:08
2A 12:10
2A 12:12
2A 12:14
2A 12:16

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



No
621
283
4100
625
3092
801
3098
611
4022

3096
4059
252
707
229
614
3032
4012
270

No
205
721

3094
4067
3105
4068
230
3059
235
3081
4097
294
4073

Rider

Caitlin Pritchard
Heidi Staples
Zali Young
Daniel Suvaljko
Millie Ritchie
Cara Doherty
Hannah Spencer
Abby Green
Taylah Douglas

Emma Sampson
Xena Morrow
Grace Mackenzie
Harry Furzer
Emma Galea
Hannah Jenkins
Alexandra Durante
India Cochrane
Emily Quodling

Rider

Maya Basson
Shakira Miller
Nellie Rogers
Bronte Rigney
Maddy Theobald
Georgia Rink
Jessica Galea
Sienna Kasickis
Katie Hancock
Indi Officer

Tara Wilkinson
Anneliese Wansey
Georgia Rohde

State
WA
NSW
QLb
WA
VIC
NT
VIC
WA
QLb

VIC
QLb
NSW
TAS
NSW
WA
VIC
QLb
NSW

State
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLb
VIC
QLb
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLb
NSW
QLb

Combined Training 95cm Secondary
a
500

Horse

TULLA LA LEA

STATFORD DELIGHT

ALTA EGO

SKIPPIN TIME

JAYBEE ARTISTE B

FERN GULLY

BEE BEE CATS
BARRABADEEN MYSTIQUE
BEL CANTO

ALFRESCO NZ

DUBLIN LIGHTS
BELCAM JAPAN CONAC
QWILLIAM

ROMATAL COLOURS
ANOTHER BISCUIT
GAME OF THRONES
PARA MI AMOR
AABERDEEN ADONIS

ARROWFIELD

TB

T'breed

T'breed

T'breed

T'breed

T'breed
T'breed
T'breed

DR

12:00
12:06
12:12
12:18
12:24
12:30
12:36
12:42
12:48
break
13:12
13:18
13:24
13:30
13:36
13:42
13:48
13:54
14:00

DR Arena SJ Mon
Main B 12:45
Main B 12:47
Main B 12:49
Main B 12:51
Main B 12:53
Main B 12:55
Main B 12:57
Main B 12:59
Main B 13:01
Main B 13:03
Main B 13:05
Main B 13:07
Main B 13:09
Main B 13:11
Main B 13:13
Main B 13:15
Main B 13:17
Main B 13:19

Combined Training 105cm Secondary
a

Horse

JAZZANOVA

ROSEBANK RANDALL
ROCKET ROD

GORON TORON DON FATALE
MR FLINTSTONE

REMI FIORENTE

VERTICAL VALLEY ANTARCTICA
APOLLO 11

LEO DEGAS

AV SAMSON

HARMONY HILLS FABIO
BLURRED LINES

BOURNE IDENTITY

ARROWFIELD

TB
T'breed

DR

13:00
13:06
13:12
13:18
13:24
13:30
13:36
13:42
13:48
13:54
14:00
14:06
14:12

DR Arena SJ Mon
Main A 13:50
Main A 13:52
Main A 13:54
Main A 13:56
Main A 13:58
Main A 14:00
Main A 14:02
Main A 14:04
Main A 14:06
Main A 14:08
Main A 14:10
Main A 14:12
Main A 14:14

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

SJ Arena
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



